Temperature Measurement and Monitoring
TF04
Temperature Probes
with Interchangeable Measuring
Insert acc. to DIN 43735
• Resistance thermometer or
thermocouples
• With replaceable measuring insert

Zero setting: ±10 % of measuring range,
e.g. −50 … 500 °C
Order Code:
Order number: TF04.
Temperature Probes with install. fitting
B. P. B0120. 0. 0
Models:
A = sliding Flange
B = G 1/2 male thread
C = G 1 male thread
D = weld-on protective tube
E = smooth shaft
Measuring element:
P = resistance thermometer 1x Pt 100
K = thermocouple 1x type K
Model and installation length:
A0200 - C1870 = see table 1
D1065 - D6125 = see table 2
E0050 – E2000 = see table 3
S = special version on request
Transmitter: (please specify measuring range) see below
0 = without
1 = output 4…20 mA, 2-wire
Options:
0 = without
xx = See table „Options“
Options:
Description: Code
Double measuring element 1
Without protective tube, TF04.B(C)... only 2
Shortened neck extension (30, 60 or 90 mm), TF04.B(C) only 3
Terminal connector head Form A 4
Terminal connector head field housing, aluminium, IP 68 5
Terminal connector head field housing, st. steel, IP 68 6
Terminal connector head with screwed cover Form GT 7
Resistance element Pt 500, 3-wire 8
Resistance element Pt 1000, 3-wire 9
Resistance element 4-wire 10
Thermocouple Fe-CuNi, model J 11
Thermocouple Pt13Rh-Pt, model R 12
Thermocouple Pt-RhPt, model S 13
Flange DIN 43734, DN 15 for protective tube Form A 14
fixed flange DN 15…50, please specify in writing 15
sanitary flange, please specify in writing 16
Clamp- flange, please specify in writing 17
Protective tube reduced in diameter to 6 mm at the bottom, 60 mm long 18
Protective tube perforated for liquids 19
Protective tube perforated for gases 20
Connecting head with HAN-7-D plug 21
Setting range for transmitter:
factory preset to the specified measuring range
Transmitter:
Housing: aluminium
Electr.
connection:
terminals
Input signals: Pt 100, 3-wire
NiCr-Ni (K), Fe-CuNi (J), Pt-RhPt (S)
Storage temp.: −40 °C … +100 °C
Operating temp.: −20 °C … + 85 °C
Supply voltage: 12 … 30 VDC
Output: 4 … 20 mA, 2-wire (others on request)
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •  +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •  +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Dimensions: